You

YouGov Survey Results What the world thinks

Sample Size: 2083 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 31st July - 1st August 2014

Westminster VI 2010 Vote Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Con | Lab | Y [ukip| con | Lab | “° | Male | Femate | 18-24 | 2539 |40-50| 60+ | ABC1 | c2DE | London | REStOF | Midlands/f o | scotiand
Dem Dem South Wales

Weighted Sample| 2083 | X X X X 1613] 512 | 419 |1010] 1073 | 248 | 527 | 712 | 596 |1187| 896 267 677 446 512 181

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
As a member of the NATO alliance, an attack on one of
the NATO members is considered to be an attack on the
UK and the UK is obligated to come to the defence of the
NATO member that has been attacked. Do you think the
U.K. should maintain its commitment to defend NATO
allies when attacked or is this no longer necessary?
Britain should maintain its commitment to defend NATO allies 57 70 58 65 55|66 58 58 69 45 48 49 59 64 62 49 49 59 54 58 62
The commitment is no longer necessary 18 14 20 13 24|16 17 17 18 17 14 20 17 18 15 22 20 17 20 17 15
Not sure 26 16 22 23 21|18 25 26 | 13 38 39 31 24 18 23 29 30 24 27 25 23
Should the UK be willing to use military force if Russia
attacks any of the countries listed below?
United States
Britain should be willing to use military force to help defend 52 65 52 59 53|59 52 18 64 1 54 54 50 52 56 47 52 51 51 54 51
this country
Britain should not be willing to use military force to help 23 18 26 13 28| 21 24 26 20 26 14 22 25 26 23 23 25 o5 21 20 26
defend this country
Don'tknow 25 16 22 28 20|20 23 26| 16 34 32 24 25 22 21 30 24 23 28 25 23
France
Britain should be willing to use military force to help defend 51 62 54 61 46|54 52 53 63 0 51 52 52 50 56 a4 49 52 49 54 52
this country
Britain should not be willing to use military force to help 22 20 22 10 34|24 2 20 | 21 23 16 22 20 95 21 23 24 23 24 17 22
defend this country
Don't know 27 18 24 29 21|23 26 27| 16 37 33 26 27 26 23 33 27 25 28 29 26
Poland
Britain should be willing to use military force to help defend 43 53 44 50 39| 46 a4 a5 56 31 2 43 13 44 8 36 a e 43 5 a4
this country
Britain should not be willing to use military force to help 27 25 27 14 36| 28 26 23 24 29 24 28 25 28 25 29 30 28 27 23 25
defend this country
Don'tknow 31 22 29 3B 25|26 30 32| 20 40 36 29 32 28 26 36 28 30 29 33 31
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Latvia
Britain should be willing to use military force to he_Ip defend 32 37 35 44 24|30 33 37| a2 29 36 36 31 97 37 25 34 30 31 32 35
this country
Britain should not be willing to use military for(;e to help 33 35 33 15 44|37 32 26 | 32 34 28 31 32 37 31 34 35 35 32 31 29
defend this country
Don't know 35 28 33 41 32|32 3B 37| 26 44 36 32 36 36 | 31 41 31 35 36 37 36
Turkey
Britain should be willing to use military force to hglp defend 29 34 31 39 21|20 31 34| 39 20 35 33 29 24 32 25 30 28 30 31 28
this country
Britain should not be willing to use military forge to help 35 39 35 22 46|40 33 32| 36 35 26 35 33 43 36 24 37 37 35 33 a5
defend this country
Don'tknow 35 27 33 39 32|31 36 34| 25 44 39 32 37 33| 31 41 33 35 35 37 37
Ukraine
Britain should be willing to use military force to hglp defend 26 29 29 37 16| 24 28 30 | 33 19 32 31 25 19 | 29 21 27 23 28 27 25
this country
Britain should not be willing to use military forge to help 38 42 37 22 54|43 36 34| 40 37 21 35 38 44 39 a8 a1 a1 38 34 29
defend this country
Don't know 36 29 34 41 30|33 36 35| 27 44 37 33 37 36 | 32 41 32 36 35 38 36
How much of a threat do you think Russia’s military
poses to Britain today?
A critical threat 11 13 12 11 10| 11 11 9 11 10 8 14 10 9 11 10 12 9 13 10 11
An important, but not a critical threat 47 55 48 52 47 | 57 46 47 46 48 41 43 49 52 49 45 41 48 49 49 45
Only a minor threat 21 20 21 23 24|20 21 24| 21 21 18 22 19 23| 22 20 21 20 19 22 24
No threatatall 8 6 10 6 9 5 10 9 13 4 9 5 11 8 7 10 9 9 7 7 10
Don’'t know 13 6 10 8 10 7 12 11 9 16 23 16 11 7 11 16 16 13 12 12 11
How much of a threat do you think Islamic terrorism
poses to Britain today?
A critical threat 46 59 41 29 71|61 44 34 | 46 45 23 35 49 60 | 43 48 43 43 51 48 37
An important, but not a critical threat 33 34 38 48 21|29 36 38 36 30 33 33 33 32 36 29 27 35 31 31 43
Only a minor threat 10 4 12 16 5 5 11 17 10 10 16 15 9 3 10 9 12 9 9 11 10
No threatatall 2 0 2 0 0 1 2 2 3 2 8 2 2 0 2 3 6 2 3 2 3
Don’tknow 9 3 6 7 3 4 8 9 6 13 20 15 7 3 9 11 12 12 7 8 8
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